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Thursday,
November 27,
2025

09.00-09.30
09.30-09.45

09.45-10.30
09.45-10.00
10.00-10.15
10.15-10.30
10.30-12.00
10.30-10.50

10.50-11.10
11.10-11.30
11.30-11.50
11.50-12.00

12.00-13.00

13.00-13.50
13.00-13.15

13.15-13.25

13.25-13.40

13.40-13.50

13.50-14.50
13.50-14.10
14.10-14.30
14.30-14.40

14.40-14.50
14.50-15.15

15.15-16.15
15.15-15.35
15.35-15.55
15.55-16.15
16.15-16.45
16.15-16.35

16.35-16.45
16.45

Chairs: Dr Francesco MEANI, PD Dr Konstantin DEDES
Welcome coffee

Welcome and Introduction
Dr Francesco MEANI, PD Dr Konstantin DEDES

Pathology

Role and limits of frozen section — Pr Zsuzsanna VARGA

Margins — Pr Zsuzsanna VARGA

Discussion — Al

Imaging

Tomosynthesis: Technology, Indications and Clinical Applications
Dr Sabine ZEHBE

Screening for high risk women — Dr Sheila UNGER

Breast MRI for Diagnosis and Staging of Breast Cancer — Dr Sabine ZEHBE
Molecular imaging (SPECT, PET) — Dr Ismini MAINTA

Discussion — Al

Lunch break

Plastic Surgery - PART 1

Breast reduction techniques. Patient selection.

Participation of the Insurances — Pr Martin HAUG

How to prevent “unsightly” outcomes in breastsurgery

(incl. Lipofilling techniques) — Pr Martin HAUG

Esthetic breast surgery. Patient selection. Psychodynamic aspects.
Pr Martin HAUG

Discussion — Al

Breast Surgery - PART 1

Lymph node surgery - technical aspects — Pr Michael KNAUER
Lymph node surgery - how much is still necessary — Pr Michael KNAUER
The role of the breast surgeon in the multidisciplinary team

Pr Michael KNAUER

Discussion — Al

Coffee break

Clinical cases — Dr Francesco MEANI

Interactive discussion on 1 case

Interactive discussion on 1 case

Interactive discussion on 1 case

Genetics

Advanced genetic counselling and testing

Dr Silvia Miranda AZZARELLO-BURRI

Discussion — All

END OF DAY 1

Friday,
November 28,
2025

07.30

08.00-08.45
08.00-08.20
08.20-08.35
08.35-08.45

08.45-09.45
08.45-09.00

09.00-09.25
09.25-09.45

09.45-10.15

10.15-11.20
10.15-10.30
10.30-10.45
10.45-11.00
11.00-11.20

11.20-12.05
11.20-11.35
11.35-11.50
11.50-12.05

12.05-13.15

13.15-13.45
13.15-13.35
13.35-13.45

13.45-14.00
13.45-14.00

14.00-14.40
14.00-14.15

14.15-14.30

14.30-14.40

14.40-15.00

Chairs: Dr Francesco MEANI, PD Dr Konstantin DEDES
Welcome coffee

Breast Surgery - PART 2

Oncoplasty “quadrant par quadrant” — PD Dr Christoph TAUSCH
Margins — Dr Martina MARANTA

Surgical procedure for recurrent abcess — PD Dr Christoph TAUSCH

Systemic Therapy - PART 1

Breast cancer in elderly (axillary dissection? Radiation therapy ?)
Dre Vérene DOUGOUD

Oligometastatic Breast Cancer — Dr Khalil ZAMAN

Discussion — All

Coffee break

Breast Surgery - PART 3

Surgery post chemotherapy — Pr Cornelia LEO
SSM and NSM - Dr Martina MARANTA
Surgery in stage IV disease — Pr Cornelia LEO
Discussion — Al

Systemic Therapy - PART 2

Breast cancer and pregnancy — Dr Elena KRALIDIS

Breast cancer in young pts (fertility preservation) — Dr Elena KRALIDIS
Discussion — Al

Lunch break

Psychooncology
What is it and who benefits from it? — Dr Numa DOTTRENS
Discussion — Al

Breast care nurses
Practical integration of the BCN into the daily routine — Mrs Erna RAMELLI

Radiooncology

RT of the axilla (in N++, in SN+ without ALND)

PD Dr Gunther GRUBER

Advanced Radiooncology (imaging, gating/deep inspiration,
IMRT, VMAT, protons) — PD Dr Ginther GRUBER
Discussion — Al

Coffee break



Friday,
November 28,
2025

15.00-15.55 Plastic Surgery - PART 2

156.00-15.20 Reconstruction in the skinny patient — Pr Yves HARDER

156.20-15.35 Consent discussion and communication before reconstructive
procedures — Pr Yves HARDER

156.35-15.45 Imaging and follow-up after reconstruction — Pr Yves HARDER

15.45-15.55 Discussion — Al

15.55-16.10 Conclusions — Dr Francesco MEANI, PD Dr Konstantin DEDES

16.10 END OF THE MODULE 1B

Accreditation: the module 1B is designated by the following societies

SSGO/SGGO (Swiss Society of Gynaecology and Obstetrics) en demande
SSMO/SGMO (Swiss Society of Medical Oncology) en demande
SSR/SGR (Society of Radiology) en demande
SSPath/SGPath (Swiss Society of Pathology) en demande
SSC/SGC (Swiss Society of Surgery) en demande
SPS (Swiss Plastic Surgery) en demande
SRO-SSRO (Radiation Oncology) en demande
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